
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-0212

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:2/26/2020 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/5/2020 3/5/2020

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 11, 2020

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners3/5/2020 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF MARCH 5, 2020

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Brian A. Perkovich, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, February 11, 2020

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 2/11/2020 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 13-248-5F STREAMBANK STABILIZATION ON MELVINA DITCH
LOCATION:  MELVINA DITCH RESERVOIR
ESTIMATE:  $10,877,685.25
GROUP: TOTAL

RAUSCH INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC $9,847,000.00
INDUSTRIA, INC. $9,947,947.00
DUNTEMAN COMPANY, R .W. $10,835,000.00
PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $10,883,871.90
PAN-OCEANIC ENGINEERING CO., INC. $10,981,000.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $12,140,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1112 PLANHOLDERS:  67

CONTRACT 18-803-32 GRAVITY CONCENTRATION TANK REHABILITATION AT THE CALUMET WATER
RECLAMATION PLANT (RE-BID)
LOCATION:  CALUMET
ESTIMATE:  $2,300,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $2,295,800.00
IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES, LLC $2,360,000.00
JOSEPH J. HENDERSON & SON, INC. $2,458,000.00

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0212, Version: 1

BROADWAY ELECTRIC, INC. $2,663,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  1181 PLANHOLDERS:  61

CONTRACT 20-611-11 REPAIRS AND ALTERATIONS TO VARIOUS WATER RECLAMATION FACILITIES
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $13,430,500.00
GROUP: TOTAL

INDEPENDENT MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. $13,623,128.00
ANCHOR MECHANICAL, INC. $20,487,858.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  956 PLANHOLDERS:  55

CONTRACT 20-632-11 FURNISHING AND DELIVERING SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $4,206,963.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION $3,322,535.73
ROWELL CHEMICAL CORPORATION $3,553,744.44
OLIN CORPORATION $4,401,809.30

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  353 PLANHOLDERS:  16

CONTRACT 20-655-11 MANHOLE AND INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $600,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

ED WEATHERSBY & SONS PLUMBING, WATER & $544,163.00
SEWERS, INC.
SUMIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $555,655.00
MISFITS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $583,075.00
NORTHWEST GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. $587,265.00
PAN-OCEANIC ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. $594,635.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  582 PLANHOLDERS:  38

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

